

HOMER LITTLE LEAGUE SPONSORSHIP

We invite you to support local youth athletics by sponsoring Homer Little League (HLL) for the 2024 baseball season. This program helps hundreds of our local kids improve their baseball and social skills. It also teaches them what it is to work as part of a team. Your sponsorship helps keep costs down for our families, pays for new equipment, helps maintain our fields and scoreboards, and assists in providing scholarships for our youth.



GRAND SLAM LEVEL: Scoreboard sign placement, name on team uniform, company-supplied banner* placement on home run fence*, AND logo placement with link to your company site on the Homer Little League website for three (3) years.



HOME RUN LEVEL: Name on team uniform, company-supplied banner* placement on home run fence, AND logo placement with link to your company site on the Homer Little League website.



TRIPLE LEVEL: Company-supplied banner* placement on home run fence, AND logo placement with link to your company site on the Homer Little League website.



DOUBLE LEVEL: Logo placement with link to your company site on the Homer Little League website.



SINGLE LEVEL: Honorable mention on the Homer Little League website.

YES, I AM INTERESTED IN SPONSORING HOMER LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL FOR 2024

Sponsor's Name (as it will appear on uniform)			
Contact Person	Sponsorship Level	Amount Enclosed	
Team Preference			
Address			
Phone Number	E-mail		
Website	HLL to store banner after season?	YES NO	

Please return this completed agreement, sponsorship form, and a check or money order payable to "HOMER LITTLE LEAGUE" to David Holland, 24 Clinton Street Homer NY, 13077 by March 20, 2024. For additional information, please contact Chris Sweeney at homerll.president@gmail.com

^{*} Weather-resistant banners must be supplied by sponsors, include grommets in all four corners, and measure 3 ft high by 5 ft long. Please email logo for website and promotional materials to: homerll.informationofficer@gmail.com



HOMER LITTLE LEAGUE 2024 SPONSOR AGREEMENT

Sponsorship of a team in Homer Little League (HLL) is made out of a sense of duty to help the community. While sponsorship does afford some benefits, the higher purpose is to help HLL impart the values of teamwork, sportsmanship, and fair play to the children of the community, so that they may someday use these values in becoming good citizens.

Sponsorship of a team in HLL does not give the Sponsor any rights or responsibilities in the operation of HLL or any team. Neither party shall have any authority to represent or bind the other in any manner or to any extent whatsoever, except as specified herein.

The Sponsor shall have the right to use the following term in advertisements, posters, brochures, newsletters, etc.: "Sponsor of a team in the Homer Little League." Sponsorship does NOT give the Sponsor the right to use the word "official" in connection with its sponsorship. An reference to the Sponsorship under this agreement must make it clear that the Sponsorship is with a team or teams in the local HLL only and NOT Little League Baseball and Softball. Use of the "keystone logo" or any other logo of Little League Baseball and Softball is prohibited, unless Little League International expressly grants permission in writing.

Player registration and the HLL Board of Directors will determine number of Team Sponsors. Team Sponsorship will be granted based on first come basis determined by receipt of this Agreement and Team Sponsorship donation. HLL reserves the right to return sponsorship donation based on participation and Little League rules. This agreement does not take effect until signed by HLL representative.

AGREEMENT ACCEPTED AND ENTERED INTO BY

Signature		Date
Printed Name		
Business Name		
Address		
Phone Number	E-mail	
HLL Representative Signature		Date

Please return this completed agreement, sponsorship form, and a check or money order payable to "HOMER LITTLE LEAGUE" to David Holland, 24 Clinton Street Homer NY, 13077 by March 20, 2024. For additional information, please contact Chris Sweeney at homerll.president@gmail.com